

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Amending Resolution 24-433 Authorizing Execution of Memorandum of Understandings for Internal County American Rescue Plan Projects Funded by State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds

Committee Flow:

American Rescue Plan Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Jarett Sanchez, 630.444.1224

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? n/a	Appropriation Amount: n/a
If not budgeted, explain funding source: n/a	

Summary:

The ARPC recommends the Kane County Board authorize and direct the Kane County Board Chairman to execute a memorandum of understanding on behalf of the Kane County Board with the following County departments and offices before December 31, 2024, for the previously approved internal County ARPA projects, with the final form of each memorandum of understanding.